Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

## NMOCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

## 5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					NMNM81586		
					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well  ☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					8. Well Name and No. CEDAR CANYON 23 FEDERAL COM 6H		
Name of Operator Contact: DAVID STEWART OXY USA INC.      E-Mail: david_stewart@oxy.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-44095		
3a. Address P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710	(include area code) 5-5717		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PIERCE CROSSING BN SPRG,E				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 22 T24S R29E Mer NMP NESE 2329FSL 1173FEL 32.202052 N Lat, 103.967549 W Lon					EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE OI	NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent     ■     Notice of Intent     Notice of Inten	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	oen	☐ Product	tion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclamation		☐ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	- Casing Repair		Construction	☐ Recomplete		Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	_	-		rarily Abandon		
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug			proposed work and approximate duration thereof.		
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for from the complete of the compl	nandonment Notices must be fil inal inspection. proval for the following ch Plan:	ed only after all i anges from th	equirements, includi	ng reclamatio	Accepted for record	nd the operator has	
are to be mounted on the casi monitoring via the PLC with a communication to formation p and recorded by OXY field pe production/operations well ma	ng head. The pressure tr high pressure alarm set u ressures below the top of rsonnel on a weekly basi:	ansducer will up to provide of cement. The	be used for conti early warning of a pressure gauge	nuous any potentia will be mon	al ARTES	ONSERVATION SIA DISTRICT  0 6 2017	
In the event of any pressure events the asset engineer will be immediately notified and efforts will be made to assess and rectify the issue.							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #391050 verified by the BLM Well Information System For OXY USA INC., sent to the Carlsbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by JENNIFER SANCHEZ on 19/26/2017 ()  Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID STEWART  Title SR. REGULATORY ADVISOR							
Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID ST	Title SR. REC	BULATURY	ADVISOR /	<del>} / </del>			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 10/05/2	7 /	MANAGED	<del>                                      </del>	
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE / 2017/	/ Ma	
_Approved By			Title			P	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office	BURE	MLOF LAME XIAM A ARLSBAD FIELD OFFI		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				willfully to m	ake to any department or a	agency of the United	

## Additional data for EC transaction #391050 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Received verbal BLM Chris Walls ? 6/21/17